| Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office | State of New Mexico | | AUG 19 2009 | Form C-103 |
|---|--|------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|
| <u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 | Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources | | WELL API NO. | June 19, 2008 |
| District II | OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION | | 30-015-24653 | |
| 1301 W Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 R Proper Rd. Artes NM 87410 | 1220 South St. Francis Dr. | | 5. Indicate Type of Lease STATE X | FEE 🗌 |
| 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> | Santa Fe, NM 87505 | | 6. State Oil & Gas Lease N | |
| 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 | | | NM-01119 | |
| SUNDRY NOTION (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOS | CES AND REPORTS ON WELLS | | 7. Lease Name or Unit Ag | reement Name |
| DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLIC. | | | Avalon (Delaware) Unit | |
| PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well X Gas Well Other | | | 8. Well Number 210 | |
| 2. Name of Operator Exxon Mobil Corporation | | | 9. OGRID Number 007673 | |
| 3. Address of Operator | | | 10. Pool name or Wildcat | |
| P.O. Box 4358, CORP-MI-0203, Houston, TX 77210 | | | Avalon: Delaware 3715 | |
| 4. Well Location | | | | |
| | feet from the North line and | | _ | |
| Section 30 Townsh | nip 20S Range 28E NMP 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, | | | - Saltingan Kr 2005- |
| 3295' GR | | | | |
| 10 Cl 1 A | ' | CAT 4 | 0.1 5 | |
| 12. Check A | ppropriate Box to Indicate N | ature of Notice, | Report or Other Data | |
| | | | SEQUENT REPORT | |
| PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK TEMPORARILY ABANDON | PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WOR CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRI | | | NG CASING 🔲 |
| PULL OR ALTER CASING | MULTIPLE COMPL | CASING/CEMENT | | , . |
| DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE | _ | | <u>—</u> | |
| OTHER: | | OTHER: Reques | t TA Status | |
| | eted operations. (Clearly state all rk). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple | pertinent details, and | | |
| This Sundry is to request extension of MIT was run on 12/27/2006. | the TA Status for this wellbore. | | | |
| Earlier TA status expired and EM rec | eived LOV # 02-09-046 on 8/17/2 | 009. | | |
| | 01, 01 20 v ii 02 03 0 10 01 0, 17, 2 | | h - Driter | .0 = |
| UENIG | D, WELL MUST | PASS AND | MII GRESSU | ^ L E 1 |
| TEST WITNESSED BY THE OCO BEFORE THE | | | | |
| Denied, WELL MUST PASS AND MIT PRESSULE TEST WITNESSED BY THE OCO BEFORE TA SATUS WILL BE GRANTED. PLEASE CONMIT THE OCA TO SET A DATE AND TIME THIS TEST CON BE WITNESSED. PL 9/14/09 Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief | | | | |
| OTA TO SEA DATE AND TIME THIS TEST CON | | | | |
| Q _i | E WITNESSER TO | - aliula | 7 | |
| I hereby certify that the information a | bove is true and complete to the be | est of my knowledge | and belief. | |
| / | 7 . | | | |
| SIGNATURE M. Hal M | CO TITLE_Staff | Regulatory Specia | list DATE 08/17/2009 | |
| | | | | |
| Type or print nameMark Del Pico For State Use Only | E-mail address | s: mark.delpico@ex | xonmobil.com PHONE: _2 | 81-654-1926 |
| | (T)4(T)4 %) | | | |
| APPROVED BY: Conditions of Approval (if any): | TITLE | | DATE | |

the same of the training of the